Morgan Lewis

Catherine G. Vasudevan

Senior Attorney

+1.215.963.5952
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com

January 6, 2026

VIA eFILING

Matthew L. Homsher, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of Its
Act 129 Phase V Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan
Docket No. M-2025-3057328

Dear Secretary Homsher:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned proceedings, is the Certificate of Service evidencing
service of the Responses of PECO Energy Company to the following Interrogatories:

1. The Coalition For Affordable Utility Services And Energy Efficiency In Pennsylvania
(CAUSE-PA), Set I11, Question Nos. 4, 6-7;

2. The Tenant Union Representative Network (TURN), Set II, Questions Nos. 1, 4-7, 13-14,
16-17, 20; and

3. The Tenant Union Representative Network (TURN), Set 111, Questions Nos. 1-13, 15-20.

As indicated in the Certificate of Service, copies have been served upon all parties of record.
Confidential responses, if any, will be provided to those who have executed a Stipulated Protective
Agreement.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at 215.963.5952.
Very truly yours,

VoV —
Catherine G. Vasudevan

Enclosures

c: Per the Certificate of Service (w/encls.)
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PETITION OF PECO ENERGY

COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF ITS

ACT 129 PHASE V ENERGY :  Docket No. M-2025-3057328
EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION

PLAN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served true and correct copies of the Responses of
PECO Energy Company to the following Interrogatories:

1. The Coalition For Affordable Utility Services And Energy Efficiency In
Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA), Set III, Question Nos. 4, 6-7;

2. The Tenant Union Representative Network (TURN), Set II, Questions Nos.
1,4-7,13-14, 16-17, 20; and

3. The Tenant Union Representative Network (TURN), Set III, Questions Nos.
1-13, 15-20.

on the following individuals in the matter specified in accordance with the requirements of
52 Pa. Code § 1.54:
VIA CLIENTSITE DATA ROOM

Katherine Kennedy* Steven C. Gray*

Olivia M. Spergel* Office of Small Business Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street

555 Walnut Street 1st Floor, Forum Place

5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 sgra a.gov

OCAPhaseVPECO25@paoca.org

John W. Sweet* Joline R. Price
Levi A. Phillips* Benjamin Clark
Elizabeth R. Marx * Charlotte Edelstein
Ria M. Pereira* Robert W. Ballenger
Lauren N. Berman* Community Legal Services, Inc.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 1424 Chestnut Street
118 Locust Street Philadelphia, PA 19102
Harrisburg, PA 17101 jprice@clsphila.org
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org bclark@clsphila.org
Counsel for CAUSE-PA cedelstein@clsphila.org
rballenger@clsphila.org
Counsel for TURN
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Charis Mincavage

Adeolu A. Bakare

Victoria A. Geddis

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
vgeddis@mcneeslaw.com
Counsel for PAIEUG

Baird Brown
eco(n)law, LLC

230 South Broad Street, 17 Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19102
Baird@eco-n-law.net

Counsel for Philadelphia Energy Authority

Laura J. Antenucci

Deputy City Solicitor

City of Philadelphia Law Department
1515 Arch Street, 16™ Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
laura.antenucci@phila.gov

Counsel for City of Philadelphia

CONSULTANTS/WITNESSES

*Stacy Sherwood

OCAPhaseVPECO25@paoca.org

OCA expert

*Kevin Higgins
khiggins@energystrat.com
OSBA expert

*Jim Grevatt

jerevatt@energyfuturesgroup.com

CAUSE-PA expert

Dated: January 6, 2026
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*Zack Tyler
OCAPhaseVPECO25@paoca.org
OCA expert

*Justin Farr
jfarr@energystrat.com
OSBA expert

Ve

Kenneth M. Kulak (Pa. No. 75509)
Catherine G. Vasudevan (Pa. No. 210254)
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

2222 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-3007
215.963.5384 (office)

215.963.5001 (fax)
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com

Counsel for PECO Energy Company
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